## RESOLUTION NO. <u>788</u> AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 775 OF INTEN-TION TO ACQUIRE AND CONSTRUCT IMPROVE-MENTS

## CRESTON ROAD TRUNK SEWER

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, California that Resolution No. 775 of Intention to Acquire and Construct Improvements adopted by said Council on June 2, 1952, be amended as follows:

1. That Section 1 of said Resolution be amended to read as follows:

"1. (a) The construction of 10-inch vitrified clay pipe sanitary sewer main with wye branches and standard menholes complete in State Highway between the pump station on the east side of the Salinas River to the east side of State Highway at its intersection with Creston Road, and an 8-inch vitrified clay pipe sanitary sewer main with wye branches and standard manholes complete between the west side of River Road and a point about 1500 feet easterly thereof.

(b) The construction of a sewage pumping station complete at the junction of River Road and State Highway No. 41.

(c) The construction of an 8-inch diameter cast iron sewerage pressure line in State Highway No. 41 from River Road to Salinas Street, in Salinas Street from 13th Street to 14th Street, and in 14th Street from Salinas Street to Riverside Avenue.

(d) The construction of a 6-inch vitrified clay pipe sanitary sewer main, wye branches and standard manholes complete in The Loop from its westerly intersection with Creston Road to its easterly intersection therewith.

(e) The doing of all work and the acquisition of all lands and easements auxiliary to any of said work and necessary to complete the same."

2. That section 14 be added to said Resolution of Intention to read as follows: "A contribution of \$24,000.00 will be made pursuant to Public Law No. 139, 82nd Congress, approved September 1, 1951; provided, however, that should the full amount of \$24,000.00 be not appropriated pursuant to the provisions of said Public Law, the total amount necessary to raise the contribution to the amount of \$24,000.00 will be contributed by Cecil R. Moss."

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

> AYES, and in favor thereof, Councilmen: Gates, Gerst, Ottoson, Smart, Sturgeon NOES, Councilmen: None

ABSENT, Councilmen: None

City Clerk the City of Paso Robles **d**1

APPROVED: Jatan 90